Hop-0On! Hop-Off!

Best choice for & 71—
exploring Kyoto. & . . el im
Kyoto Sightseeing Loop Bus (K’LOOP)

Enjoy World Heritage sites, museums and shopping areas with audio guidance.
Convenient, comfortable and fantastic!

World Heritage

iR |-tEmE TERHL-#LODFF HHETHIER - B A P
KBS Kamo-gawa River/ Shimogamo-jinja Shrine/ Demachiyanagi Station/ ) .
Daitokuji Temple Botanical Garden Tadasu-no-Mori Forest Kamo-ohashi Bridge Ginkakuji Temple

World Heritage

TR - KiTHE
Heian-jingu Shrine/
Museums

World Heritage

Peees Days of operation

Saturdays, Sundays, Holidays [z

Maruyama Park
XS R

Kitano-t . ——

Kiano-tenmangy Bus Fares (Audio Recever Rental fee 500yen is included.) S
Adult Child Gion/ Yasaka-jinja Shrine

REREHFR Z I

Kyoto Imperial ¥ 5 0 0 ¥ 0 0 0 World Heritage

Palace

AT (BKE)
World Hertage No receiver option: Adult 2000yen, Child 500yen. Kiyomizu-dera Temple
2T

Nijo-jo Castle

‘,’) Audio Lz * 0.@ y A=
Guidance _Z g 2, EIEME-=t=lHE
National Museum/

: Sanjusangendo Temple
=B TIR- RS = giaitcHeage STERER/\ RO
Kyoto City Hall/ TR iel B - SRR REBER/\RO Et Kyoto Station,

Honnoji Temple ?ﬁ;’,ﬂk‘fﬁgﬁgﬂ"m Eyafoc}]clijgtg;l&n Tol Iemple Hachijo Gate (East)

’ '1.,
&b
| -

Hop-0n! Hop-0ff! | 5

=} ekt b L1 -"
i »

[=]?
ot
aeEE &

(English) (SERaR>0) (k) (&=01)

Visit our website for more information




EaED

Hop-0On! Hop-Off!

Kyoto Sightseeing Loop Bus [ﬁ!ﬂ)’&b—'?ﬂz]

JL— & Route map
SRR

Kyoto Botanical Garden

an P O ®
Kinka;cuji Kitagj;, dis E
Rl ® 7% 1| - i ; ;
E3 o Kamo-gawa River/ (78 THE#AL - 5LOF <
KEF Botanical Garden Shimogamo-jinja Shrine/ &
Daitokuji 5] Tadasu-no-Mori Forest 5
Temp}e fHFEE Mikage-dori St §
s " iRRS
i Ginkakuji
Chion-ji Temple
ﬁ Temple
SHIE Imadegawa-dorl St. ® E
O wEMR-wakE (O

ﬁ FEEE . S
Seimel-finja Shrine Demachiyanagi Station/

Rules Kita LEHXR= A B Kamo-ohashi Bridge
LEF L RERMHEIFR & w g =
Kitano-tenmangu Shrine/ Kyoto BN 2 z
Board directly Kasieshiclonn imperisl € £ 3
alace % é z =z
Your travel can be started from any bus stop without B §% e
a reservation. 2 3 5 B @quﬁﬁi'é.‘ - E£ifi8R
One day pass can be purchased in the bus. — 2 Heian-jingu Shrine/
i ; § p— Museums
(No single travel tickets available.) Nijo-jo Castle  TREB PR * HESF
Kyoto City Hall/ Honnoji Temple il
#3tE Oike-dori St = };:e;n‘«[ﬂe ; 4 MERE - QLA E
i =&B Sanjo- e Chion-in Temple/
Advance purchase of tickets SR Sanio-dori St e s Maruyama Park
. . . 7 st B
You can purchase in advance from the following website. Shijo-Kawaramachil Nishiki Market
. g Shijo-dori St. - "'?_EE‘F E @ﬁ m .}\tﬁw& .
ht‘tp_//kloop_lp/en/ 8 ;” aci Sa kS Gion/ Yasaka-jinja Shrine
i% ki) () -
3 Kiyomizu-dera 'ﬁ%ﬁkd iETyo.m rdera
HE# Gojo-dori St. g Temple e Temple
Bus stop map (Kyoto Station, Hachijo Gate) : [ Az —
Shihjo st
- | et 6 BERRS
KlntetsJ— . Sﬁlkansen Mishi Honganji Temple Higas' Honganji
KyotGS1ation Hachijoguchi Gate 5 Shichijo-dori 5t FEmgle @
FUTABA NorthiSouth i I— EIZEYE - =+=HE
Bookstare Corridor i L National Museum/

(O]
K”-a)P Bus StOp Hachijo Street ® “s o

West of Hachijo central gate, E1 Bus stop ¢

EMBIEAT  Bus Stop s ; 3 ¢ ¢
mUED B |25 | &30 | 900 | 930 10:00 1030
o i Wiarkat ) | 540 | 8:45 915 9.5 1045[10:45

(O Bl byt RS (| 8:48 | 9:18 | 9:48 10:18“!0:48

() =it Nijo-jo Castle |WalaHenisae 6| 8:51 | 9:21 | 951 10:21[10:51

@ﬁﬁﬁn?ﬁ Kyoto Imperial Palace 8:58 | 9:28 | 9:58 10:28‘10:58
i?fﬁﬁiﬁﬁhm;Kamisha(hmen 5% 9:05 | 9:35 |10:05 10:35/11:05
T T pion %1{ 9:10 | 9:40 10:1010:40!11:10

© Fa e 9:13 | 9:43 [10:1310:43|11:13
R binic e B 9:17 | 9:47 |10:17 10:47‘11:17

() ;ﬁﬁzﬁfﬁﬁﬁhﬁmﬁ:ﬂ:ﬁo-mm - 9:23 | 9:53 |10:2310:53(11:23
B St on Kamsc-hashiidge: B | 256 | 5:26 | 9:56 10:2610:56‘11:26
L T . il 9:02 | 9:32 10:02|10:32|11:02{11:32
R E T D Mucengs 9:11 | 9:41 [10:11/10:41 11:11!11:41

o Temeles Maruyama Prk Sl [ T
e 9:19 | 9:49 ‘10 19/10:49 11:19‘11:49

iy A ) I 9:23 | 9:53 ‘10 23/10:53/11:23{11:53
e kel | 220 959 ‘10 29/10:59/11:29|11:59

O P i it st ) 936 10 06‘10 :36/11:06 11:36| 0:06

@ 5 Toji Temple Wk erage 9:43 1013 10:43(11:1311:43| 0:13

G e e il e E] 9:50 |1o 20‘10 150/11:20/11:50| 0:20

REBER/\ZRO

11:00‘11:30

11:15/11:45

11:18‘11:48

11:21
11:28
11:35
11:40
11:43
11:47
11:53
11:56
0:02
0:11
0:16
0:19
0:23
0:29
0:36
0:43
0:50

[11:51
|

11:58
0:05
0:10
0:13
0:17
0:23
0:26
0:32
0:41
0:46
0:49
0:53
0:59
1:06
1:13
1:20

0:00
0:15
0:18
0:21
0:28
0:35
0:40
0:43
0:47
0:53
0:56
1:02
144
1:16
i)
1:23
1:29
1:36
1:43
1:50

_, Kyotd Station, Hachijo Gate

e
e Top Tempte Eﬂ .

NAEBE Kujo-dori St.

0:30
0:45
0:48
0:51
0:58
1:05
1:10
1:13
1:17
1:23
1:26
1:32
1:41
1:46
1:49
1:53
1:59
2:06
2:13
2:20

®

_ Hachijo Gate (East)

REER\EOR

h Sanjusangendo Templg

Kyoto Station,

1:00
1:15
1:18
1:21
1:28
1:35
1:40
1:43
1:47
1:53
1:56
2:02

2:16
2:18
2:23
2:29
2:36
2:43
2:50

1:30
1:45
1:48
1:51
1:58
2:05
2:10
213
2:17
2:23
2:26
2:32
241
2:46
2:49
2:53
2:59
3:06
313
3:20

2:00
2:15
2:18

2:28
2:35
2:40
2:43
2:47
2:53
2:56
3:02

3:16
SHE
3:23
3:29
3:36
3:43
3:50

2:30
2:45
2:48
2:51
2:58
3:05
3:10
3:13
3:17
3:23
3:26
3:32
3:M
3:46
3:49
3:53
3:59
4:06
413
4:20

3:00
3:15
3:18
321
3:28
3:35
3:40
3:43
3:47
3:53
3:56
4:02
4:11
4:16
419
4:23
4:29
4:36
4:43
4:50

3:30
3:45
3:48
33511
3:58
4:05
4:10
4:13
417
4:23
4:26
4:32

4:46
4:49
4:53
4:59
5:06
5:13
5:20

Management : Kyoto Machizukuri Kotsu Lab., ArchiM's co.,Ltd. / Service :

K.LOOK Co.,Ltd.

= wR == -

RIS
Bus Stop
HFREE
World Heritage
b
Sightseeing spot

BZ®| Timetable

4:00
4:15
4:18
4:21
4:28
4:35
4:40
4:43
4:47
4:53
4:56
5:02

5:16
5:19
5:23
5:29
5:36

4:30
4:45
4:48
4:51
4:58
5:05
5:10
5:13
5:17
5:23
5:26

5:00
515




